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SURVEY OF ASIAN AMERICANS
July 5, 2022-January 27, 2023
ASIAN AMERICANS TOTAL N=7,006

SURVEY OF U.S. ADULTS
December 5-11, 2022
TOTAL N=5,132

SURVEY OF U.S. ADULTS
May 29-Aug. 25,2021
TOTAL N=3,937

Notes: "ASIAN AMERICANS"” REFERS TO ASIAN U.S. ADULTS AND “"GENERAL PUBLIC” REFERS TO
ALL U.S. ADULTS REGARDLESS OF RACE (AND INCLUDES A SAMPLE OF ASIAN AMERICANS). ALL
NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PERCENTAGES GREATER THAN ZERO
BUT LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL TO
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

THE SURVEY OF ASIAN AMERICANS WAS DEVELOPED IN ENGLISH AND TRANSLATED INTO
SIMPLIFIED CHINESE, TRADITIONAL CHINESE, HINDI, KOREAN, TAGALOG AND VIETNAMESE. THE
SURVEY OF U.S. ADULTS WAS CONDUCTED IN ENGLISH AND SPANISH. FOR MORE INFORMATION
ON THE TWO SURVEYS, READ THE METHODOLOGY.

Sample Margin of error at 95%
size confidence level

Total Asian American respondents 7,006 +/- 2.1 percentage points

Chinese respondents 1,777 +/- 3.6 percentage points

Filipino respondents 1,051 +/- 5.6 percentage points

Indian respondents 897 +/- 5.3 percentage points

Japanese respondents 294 +/- 8.6 percentage points

Korean respondents 1,146 +/- 5.1 percentage points

Vietnamese respondents 935 +/- 5.1 percentage points

Total U.S. adult respondents 5,132 +/- 1.7 percentage points

ASK ALL:
FRIENDS_MOD How many of your friends in the U.S. are the same religion as you? [KEEP RESPONSE
ORDER CONSISTENT WITH FRIEND2]
Asian General
Americans public
Jul 5, 2022- Dec 5-11,
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian Japanese Korean Viethamese 2022
All of them 2 1 2 4 1 3 1 4
Most of them 27 23 36 34 15 32 21 32
Some of them 52 58 49 44 55 45 61 43
Hardly any of 11 9 12 12 15 9 9 10
them

None of them 6 7 1 5 11 10 7 8
No answer 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 2



https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/2023/10/11/methodology-asian-american-religion/

2
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

ASK ALL:
MARRYOUTSIDE Would you feel comfortable if a close family member married someone who is...
[DISPLAY ON SAME PAGE AS MARRYOUTSIDEa,c; RANDOMIZE QUESTION
ORDER]
b. Not the same religion as you
General
Asian Americans public
Jul 5, 2022- Dec 5-11,
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian Japanese Korean Viethamese 2022
Yes 77 81 85 76 83 63 79 83
No 19 16 13 21 14 32 15 16
No answer 3 3 2 4 3 5 6 1
ASK ALL:
RELIG What is your present religion, if any?
Asian
Americans General
Jul 5, public
2022- May 29-
Jan 27, Aug.
2023 Chinese Filipino Indian Japanese Korean Viethamese 25,2021
Christian (NET) 34 23 74 15 25 59 36 63
Protestant 16 18 17 8 21 46 7 40
Evangelical 10 13 9 4 11 34 4 24
Non-evangelical 6 6 7 4 10 12 3 16
Catholic 17 5 57 7 3 11 29 21
Other Christian * * * * * 1 * 3
Buddhist 11 12 1 * 19 3 37 1
Hindu 11 0 0 48 * 1 0 1
Muslim 6 * 0 8 * * * 1
Other non-Christian 4 4 1 11 3 1 2 4
Unaffiliated (NET) 32 56 23 15 47 34 23 29
Atheist 8 15 5 6 10 5 4 4
Agnostic 5 7 2 5 6 8 4 5
Nothing in particular 19 34 17 3 31 21 15 20
No answer 3 5 1 3 5 3 3 2
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ASK IF DOES NOT IDENTIFY WITH THE RELIGION IN QUESTION AT THE PRESENT TIME (BASED ON

TOTAL):
RELIGASIDE

other reasons (such as your family background or culture)?

a. Christianity

Asian Americans

Aside from religion, do you consider yourself close to any of the following traditions for

Jul 5, 2022-
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian Japanese Korean Vietnamese
Yes 18 19 17 16 32 22 11
No 43 52 8 62 38 17 44
No answer 6 6 1 7 6 2 8
Identifies as Christian 34 23 74 15 25 59 36
b. Buddhism
Asian Americans
Jul 5, 2022-
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian  Japanese Korean Vietnamese
Yes 21 26 8 21 43 25 26
No 60 54 86 70 32 63 32
No answer 8 8 6 9 6 9 6
Identifies as 11 12 1 * 19 3 37
Buddhist
c. Confucianism
Asian Americans
Jul 5, 2022-
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian  Japanese Korean Vietnamese
Yes 10 23 2 1 4 21 13
No 79 66 91 88 85 67 72
No answer 11 11 7 11 11 11 15
Identifies as * 1 0 0 0 * *
Confucian
d. Daoism or Taoism
Asian Americans
Jul 5, 2022-
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian  Japanese Korean Vietnamese
Yes 6 16 1 2 4 2 7
No 82 72 92 86 85 84 77
No answer 11 10 7 12 11 13 16
Identifies as * 1 0 * 0 * *
Daoist
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RELIGASIDE CONT:

e. Hinduism

Asian Americans

4

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Jul 5, 2022-
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian  Japanese Korean Vietnamese
Yes 6 1 2 19 * 1 2
No 74 87 91 28 89 86 83
No answer 10 12 7 5 11 12 15
Identifies as 11 0 0 48 * 1 0
Hindu
f. Islam
Asian Americans
Jul 5, 2022-
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian  Japanese Korean Vietnamese
Yes 3 1 2 5 1 1 1
No 81 87 92 78 89 86 84
No answer 10 12 6 9 10 13 15
Identifies as 6 * 0 8 * * *
Muslim
ASK ALL:
ATTEND_MOD Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or go to a
temple, shrine, or other religious space?
Asian
Americans General
Jul 5, public
2022- May 29-
Jan 27, Aug.
2023 Chinese Filipino Indian Japanese Korean Vietnamese | 25,2021?
More than once a 6 3 8 6 3 13 5 7
week
Once a week 15 10 19 14 10 22 16 17
Once or twice a month 9 5 10 16 2 6 6 7
A few times a year 20 13 18 28 15 13 28 15
Seldom 28 36 25 23 34 25 28 26
Never 21 32 19 12 34 21 16 27
No answer 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1

1 The question about religious service attendance differs slightly between the two surveys. The Asian American survey asked, “Aside from
weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services or go to a temple, shrine or other religious space?” The 2021 NPORS
survey among the general public asked, “Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?”
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ASK ALL:
GAP_Q76

Yes
No
No answer

ASK ALL:
RELIMP

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not at all important
No answer
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Do you have an altar, shrine, or religious symbol that you use for worship in your home?

Asian Americans

Jul 5, 2022-
Jan 27, 2023 Chinese Filipino Indian Japanese Korean Viethamese
36 14 41 59 17 18 60
63 85 58 40 82 81 39
1 2 1 2 1 1 1

How important is religion in your life?

Asian
Americans General
Jul 5, public
2022- May 29-
Jan 27, Aug.
2023 Chinese Filipino Indian Japanese Korean Vietnamese | 25,2021
31 14 39 36 20 37 37 41
25 20 25 30 20 20 26 25
23 31 20 18 33 21 19 16
21 33 15 15 26 22 17 17
1 2 * 1 * 1 1 1
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